

**ST 2 (07) 24**  
**R- 35 of 24**

**Order No 04 dt. 13.01.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance the accused person and further cross of P.W. - 1.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira and prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present before the court today.

For ends of justice adjournment petition filed by the accused person is allowed.

Fix 05-04-2025 for appearance of the accused person and further cross of P.W. - 1.

D/C.

Sd/- A.Chatterjee.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah,

South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A.Chatterjee.

Addl Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup>Court, Sealdah,

South 24 Parganas.